i
4

WTETYT T

OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS OF THE

COUNTY BOARD OF ST. LOUIB

NTY, MINNESOTA.

The County Board of St. Louis Coun-
ty, Minnesota, met this the sixth day
of May, A D. 1313, at 230 o'clock 1a
the forenoon, pursuant to call.

ProsentotCommissioners Fraser, Tis-
cher, Swanstrom, Mclahan, Kaupp
i and Chairman Mclanis—i;
absen;—nun

Upon motion of Commissioner Mc-

an, the minutes of the mccting of
Apl’ﬂ 3th, 1913, were appruved as pub-
lished, a copy of the same in pamphiet
form being in the hands of each Com-
missioner.

Notice o: Proceedings In Banknxmcy

€. Oxman, referred to th

Sepola, thanking the Board for
Irralmcnt provided him at State Sana-
tortul

)a.d tlnrk President of Jackson Far-
mers’ Club, commending the work of
¥rea Ward, Agricultural agent,
urging the county to co-operata with
the Federal and State Governments in
munliininx such agent in St Louls
County,

John R. Melning, Sheriff, not"yinz

e Board of the appointment of Frank

Lnrllbn 8 Deputy Sneritf, and request-
ing the dpreoval of such

1913, as follows: Total Expenditures,
$17,120.35; ’rnul Receipts, $188.50; re-
ceived and £

BIDS‘
Improvement of Long Lake Road:

Alto & xmm. rtbulldlng one mile o2

Saar! Cut-off Road, $750.00; he abaove
bids referred to the Committes on
Clalms and Accoun!

Bond of

01 $5.000.00, with The Title
Guaranty & Surety Company of Scran-
ton. Pennsylvania, as surny. referred
to the Attorney for the Boa

RESOLUTIONS:

This belng the dzy sez lur a hearing
upon the petitlon of Barker et
-l.. for tne location nnd establllhment
of a highway described as follows: Be-
ginning at the Intersection of section
line between Sectlons 18 and 19, TWp.
51-12, with the intersection of the
North Shore Iload at or near the SE
corner of the SW1 of said Sec. 18, and
running thence west on section llne to
lmerucunn with Lakewood Road at

corner of SW of Secllon 14, Twp.
Bl 13. and there termin:

The Commlttee recommended that the
petition be grante: motion of
Commissioner )Xc)lahsn. lhe report of
lhe Commitice was acce] and the

Ona H\mdred Fifty Dollars (3150.00)
e Tre: rer Citizens’ Staff

of the Citizens” Memorfal Day Co
mittes of iho Village of Hibbing: no!
to cxceed the sum Dolla
(3§35 to the Trelllll’ﬂx‘ ot the tCll\-

during the tlme work is {n progress

::‘zreon, subject to the pleasure of
0al

Commissioner Kauppl moved the

adoption of tbe resolution and it was

-pwoxlmltdy $50,000 of the St. Louls
nty Rallroad Ald bonds which Hl-

ture about November 1st, 1913, a!

price which will net St. Louls Launly

deellred adopted upon

3

e.
By (.cmmln_}aner Kauppi:
at

zens' Memol’hl ay
of Vlrslnll,
ceed the

only upen th
Board ol receipted bills shnnlng the

e presentation
proper expenditure of such amounts
for the purposes above set fortl
Commissioner 3e3ahan mo\ed the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

ms

money be and are herehy nppwprlnled
out of the County Special Road Fund
for the purpose of improving the foi-
lowing named roads in the 5tn Commis-
:}oner District, to-wit: Midway and

artz

‘mantown _ Exten: sion Road,
S! 000 DI' Llnosii. $1,200.00; Louis
100.00; lndusl.rlal,

oad,
000 00; bchul!z. $500.00; Swan Lak
m

four ger cent (45) per angum, plyﬂ‘ﬂ‘

on l
sa.m bends, ana Wwhereas, in the ju: dz-
ment of this Board, It will be lor the

best financial interests of St Louls

available, or hereafter to accrue to the
credit of the Railroad Ald Bond, Inter-
elsb‘l and Sinking Fund, will make pos-
Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, That
the Auditor vf sald Counly 1s hereby
authorized and directed to purchase
rom tlme to time as many of said St
Louls County Railroad Ald bonds as can
oe purchased, at a price which will net
t. Louis County not less than four per
cent (4%) per annum. payable seml-
Innuall), on the funds Invested thereln.
payment therefor {0 be made out oi
St. Louls County Railroad Aid Bond, In-
terest and Sinking Accounts.
Commlnloner !\auppi

Yote. PO Cli y' lemﬂn ot l.)dlllu:’l"l’. ;2.50:.33.
By Cr 1 Kauppl; TO wood, $3.500.00}
‘“'hommssl%te;eﬂnl‘lloners for State .\kanh. $1,300.00; I\e!!e)‘. $500.00;
Rural Highway No. 52 have flled with | Stevens, 33,200.0 04 from
this Board a request lhn the proceed- vawooﬂ $500.00; ao!wa)' $400.00;
lnss wit ‘h irle, $1,000.00; Prairie Lake,
had at the meetlns he)ﬂ Aprll £, 1813, 31.000.“0. Shi)’l:)‘- 3!,30\? 00; Steny
be cancelled, and such proceed: | Brook. 300.00; .
ings be dismissed, ln order that new 331.-00
y be Kauppl mm&eﬂ‘ the
was

‘That the here-
tofore had before this Board for the
establishment of a certain State Rural
nghwi)‘ designated as State Rural
Highw: . 53, be dlsmissed.

Co: mmlsninner Kauppl moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was

the!l announced that the era wu
prepnl’ed ‘0 hear persons In favor of

pted upon a unanimous

By Commlsslomr Kauppl:
Resolved, That the Board o( Cou ty |
Comm(!s!oneru of S County.
ta.

and agalnst the granting of the sald

Detman. The 10 Ilcrwmg Tesolution was
en

‘Tischer:

Resolved, That, the cnmmluee ap-
Dolnxed 1o ‘examine the osed route
a highway nerelnaner described

havlns Feturned CVD{ the report
and the same having been duly con.
dered, and this Board h hear

and they are requlrad
cause to be opened
of such highway as
live nw s.

m
or vacate
lies in (helr rcspec-

highway aforesald is described
as Iounwr ‘Beginning at the lnlexsec«
tion of section llna between Sectiol

19, D. . with lnlersec(lon

La!

Road at SW corner of SWi; of Section
14, Twp. 51-13. and thera terminating;
tha abova highway to be known and
described as the “Maxwell Road.”

Commissioner Fraser moved the
adoption of the resolution and It was
declnred adopted upon a unanimous

the m:-ung “auly heid
thls §th day of May, 1913, approve the
petition for a State Rural nghwav.
also known as an “Elwell Road,” a

route described in sald neuuon
which 1s as follow:

Starting along the westerly side of
the Great Northern Railroad track in
the northwest quarter of _ Sec-
tion 6, Township 51  North,
Range 20 West, at the point
where the present road from Flood-
wood crosses to the northeasterly alde
of sald muroad track; thence mnorth-

e
declared adopted upon a unanimous

B Commhslaner AlcMahan, for the
Glh Dis
Remlved Thal the following sums of
money be and are hereby appropriated
out of the Cm-lnly Special Road Fund
for the purpose of !mprovins the fol-
lowing named roads in th
missioner District, lu-wn..
,000. &, Mesaba,
$400.00; ansrd \'ermlllon. $300.00; In-
lemntlnnnl. $500.00; sborn, §300.00;
Total apprevl’launn. $2.500.00.
Commissioner Fraser moved the
MoDilﬂn o! tho resolution and It was
emued adop(cd upon a unanimous
vot

agricultural agent under the provisions
ol Chapter 370, G. 1913, Mr. zChis.

e
track to_ the town
line between Townships 51 and 52
North, Range 21 West; thence west
about six (6) miles lonz sald town
line to its lnlersecuun with the west-
erly boundary line of St. Louls Coun-
ty. and there terminating; sald termin-
ating point also belng at the inter-
sectlon of sald tcewn line and a certain
State Rural Highway proposed to be
cvnslrucud along said boundary line
of ufs County.

y slde
of said r:.ilruzd

mm's!lone zer moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous
vote.
By, Commissioner Kaup

‘Whereas, the cerutlmte of P.

Cauley, n! an.ncer on Judic!al chh
No. 3, One
Slxl)’-tlght lhd Sa-loﬂ Dnllars (HGS 95\
151 favor of Butler-Coons Contracting

a.

McMahan, for the

5-

to this Board, asking that II.lI of

lha following described townships, to-

wit: Townships Fifty-seven (67} .\onh,
a E3

Glh Di
\ ’Iel‘eal, A Dellllon has been

of nge elve (12) and Thirte
(13) West, and Flhy-elshl (N) \nrth
of Range Twelve (13) West; be estal tab-

lllhed u a dul
der the name o

created !0' ship un-
~Township of Bassett”
“hereat. the mlﬂ etl(lun h found to
be in conformity w! he

s Board reasonable
And should be sranﬁd-

, a8 cvnslrucung
gald Judiclal Ditch No. 3. ha en
filed with this Board, and
Whereas, Aﬂer conslderauou of asld
certificate and the
therein, this
cortificate is in all respects regular
that no damage or loes will re-
sult to lhla county by the payment of
sald amo t above specified,
ow. refore, Be It Resolved, That
natd cértificate and the paymont theres
in specified Is hereby approved, and
the Auditor of sald county is hereby
directed to draw a warrant in favor
of sald Butler-Coons Contracting Com-
pa‘gy for sald ampg\m(.

»
8

erefore, Be 1 That
the avove dcsctibed ownsnise bo m

arc hereby established as & duly created
township under the name of *Township
©of Bas=sett” in accordance with the re-

tion .S, Township 57 North, of Range
12 West, In said Township of Basszlt.
on Saturday, the 2ith day of lll)’,
D. 1913, at the hour of 10 a, and
that due and proper mmces Iharcot be
Posted according to
Chalrman Hc..llhun moved the adop-

raser moved the
adoption of the resolution and It was

tha Eveleth Commerclll club, ursln:
e improvement of certain roads and
especlallr that portion of the Miller
Trunk Road in the viclnity of Anchor
Lake, and presented a communication
from sald club to that affect. Upon
motion of Commiastoner McMahan, the
resular order of business was resumed,

all memben being presen
e Chairman directed that ﬁ!e cnm-

mmee to examline such propesed ruu‘xﬁ

Cce, Roa.

meet n on sald’route at_the starting
point an_ Monday, the 18th day of
June, l’l: between the hours of 10

b m. of said day, and that
hollcea of such hearing and examina-
tlon be posted accordlng to law,

Commissioner Fras moved  the
adoption of the resoluﬁon and it was
declared adepted upon a unanimous
vote.

By Commissioner Kauppi:

Whereas, the county h!:hv\ ay at the
intersection of the St. Loui: River
Road with the Midway Road has hepn

made impassable by reason of
bullding of the Steel Plant Exlznslon
of the D. 3. & N. Ry. Co,

Therelore. Be It Resolved,

31 and 32, Twp. 50-15, and Sections 5
and 43-15, and the Attorney

take such legal action as may be nec-

‘Beclared adomed upen a
e

By Commissioner Fraser:

Resolved, That E. L. Coe as County
Road Engineer, is hereby requested to
&o to St. Pau1 and confer with the State
Highway Commission and its Engin-

ers

e the plans,
and other matters connected with the
Duluth-St. Vincent State Rural High-

way.
Commissioner Kauppd moved the
adoptlo f the resolution and it was

fon o
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote.
By Commisstoner Tischer:

‘Whereas, under the dlrl:c(lnn of Com-
‘missioner Tischer, N. F. Russell has
performed certaln road Wo ork on the
dicDonnell Road amounting ta lhe sum

of 3$522.00, and whereas, sald work has
been well performed and Is well wonn
the cost thereof,

Now, ‘rheremre. Be It Resolved, Tbat
said work so performed by said N, F.
Russell be and the same hereby is rati-
fied, confirmed and approved, and the
bill of said N. F. Russell, in the sum

{l $522.00, be and the same hereby is
allowe
Commtssioner McMahan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
decnred adopted upon a unanlmous

By Commlssloner O'Nell:

ereas, under the provisions of
ter 17. General Laws of Minnesota

for 1913 the Board of County Comrmis-

lloners of any county hlvlng less than

munfeaiton presenica by
©on behalf of the Evele!h Cummerclll
club be referred

may
vote anpropriate -nnullly out of the
G un

Kauppl and Mclnnis.
R '1’10\5.

By Commiszioner Tiac]
Resolved,

be opened by this Board at 2
Juna 5th, 1913, on clearing and rub~
bing one mlle of the Vermilion Road,

nlnng the east line of Sea 16, Twp. 61-

Commissioner Fraser moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
decnred adopted upon a upanimous

By Commlu!onzr McMahan!

Reso! That the County Auditor
be lﬂd 1) ereby directed to advertise
for bid: y this Board

a depth e
the rapids about opposite the D. & I.
R Ry. Depot at Tower, to a point in
Lake Vermilion wher ths present
depth is elght feet, according to plans
and speclitications to be prepared by
the Engineer of Roa

Comml!lloner Mcllahan moveﬂ the

declared adopted upon
vote,

TUpon motlon of Commissloner
Kauppl. the rules were suspended to
hear persons before the Hoard.  All
parties desiring to address the Board
having been heard, upon motion of
Commissioner Fraser, the regular order
of business was resumed, all members
being present.

Upon' motign_ of Commissioer Moo

ahan, the Board adjourned to 1:30
o'clock in the afternoon, same date.

R esolved, That, under the provisions
of Chapter 145, Gen s of l
the County Trealurer be and is herel
authorized to employ slx (6) nddlllanal
clerks in his office during the months
of May, June, July and August, 1’13
at a monthly compensation of not
excged Seventy-five MDollars ($75. 00)
(‘ammlnloner the

Fraser moved

G. H. Vivian, County Treasurer, ask-
ing that he be allowed to employ six
auditional clerks in_ his office dlll’lns
the months ut May, June, .July acd part

Becretary,

ot A“Sus 191,
Geo. W. Cooley, State
Hlighway Commission, relative to St.
uls County's share of the State Road
xnﬂ Brldge Fund for tha year 1913;

d Engineer,
reportlns un’ the survey ot East TWo
Wivers trom lhe foot of tha rapids op-

0site R. Depot at Tower to Lake
ermlhvm 'Wllh view to dredging same;
J. ding, President of St. Louis

County (,lu.:. urging the Board 10 make
lvproxlrlluon for the use of tie North.
ern Minnesota Development Associa-
.ton In develnplng agricultural inter-
‘ests of the count:
Chas, Calligan, Regl-ter of Deeds, re-
questing the Board to grant Increase of
,malary to Mrs, l-‘lounce xlng as clerk
h: his offlce, fro: 3 1o $80 per month,
aa advistog the Bond of certain
'-:hanges ln the personnel of sald office;
B, unnlng. Pr esldent of
. Citizens® Staff, Di

of and 1t wae
dectared adopted upon & unanimous

By Commissloner O'Neil:

Resolved, That, under the provlnlam
of Chapter 145, General Law 911,
the County Audlt
authorized to emp!

tional clerks in Bls offlee during the
months of May, June, :uly and August,

®

tion of the resulullon and it was de- The County Board of St. Louls Coun-
clarrd adopted upo vote. | t¥. met this the sixth day
y_Commissioner awanzlrom o A. D, 1913, at 1:30 o'clock In

f May, .
the t‘anemocm. pursuant to adjourn-
en

Present — Commissioners Frn!er.
‘Tischel nsirom, McMahan, Kauppl
ru and Chalrman McInnis,—1;
Absent,—~none.

Repert of T K Coe, County Road
Engin on various road blds sub-
llled recelved and filed.
ESOLUTIONS.

By Cornmlsnnner Swanstrom:

Resolved, That the ralary of Miss
Emma Hicks, as Bar Librarlan, be and
1= hereby Increased from $75.00 to
$100.00 per month, from June 1st, 1913,
Commissioner MeMahan moved = the
adoption of the resolution and It was
dvclared adopted upon a unanimous

By Cnmmls:ione{ Swanstrom:

1313, at th
Pensations, ~ to-wit: One (1) clerk at
§70.00, and two (2) cl:xlu at $75.00
each.

Commlsaloner Fraser moved the
adoption of the resoluuun and It was
declareﬂ adopted upon & wunanimous

B)’ Commlssmner Fraser:

Resolved, That the appointment of
Frank Carlson as Deputy S| Sheriff, here-
tofore made by John R.

Sheriff of St. Louis County, be and (s
herzby lDDrO'aeod and congrr?ed at a

ary of .00 per mont! rom and
lHer April 1st, 1913,

Commissioner Mcllahan moved ths

and ¥

a1
.;ppropr!aunn for thc pmner ob:enance
Memoria]
Boyle, ‘Assistant County A
' torney, relative to memorandum of set-
tlement In the case of The State of
Alnnesota vs, Sellm Friedman, and re-
.uucsting the same be accepted; above
“recelved und filed.
County Road Petitions as follows:
Iaakensen et al, in Twps, 62

Patrlck Hagen et tl., in Twp, 5! 18,
being & Change In the Ra!ph Road;
10 atee ygaard et al, in Twp, 50 & §1-
P. E. Mhelln et al, In Twps, 62 & 63-
'1! 3-19;

buckey et al, ln 'Pwpm 54 & 55-
li. above re(erre Xo

of the r t was
declared adopted upon a
-

the salary of Flor-
ence KI clerk in the office of the
Rezl er of Deeds, be and_ls hereby
increased from $65.00 to $80.00 per
monlh from nnd nﬂer June 1st, 1913,

it was
decured nd!’ma\i upon & unulmvul

e.

By ’Folx)x;mlnloner AcMahan, for the
61l

Re!ol\ed That the County Auditor

an. d is hereby directed to advertise

10 be opened by this Board

2 p. m.. June Sth 1913, on construct-

lng the Lost Lake Road from the paint

where [t leaves the Vermilion Road in

cording to plans and npeculcauom to
be prepared by the Englneer of Koads

Commissioner McMahan moved the
adoption of the resolution annd it was
declared adopted upon

of such county
of mon nat exceeding five

cems (Sc) per capiu. of the pormlation
of such county nccnrdlng to the last
census, to be 1q to aay ln:orporutgd

Seie

this state as 1o the opinion ot

Board of County Commissloners wm
well and properly use such money for
the best interests of such county, In de-
veloping tha agricultural resources of
such county, and such other matter as
may tend to the development of the
county, and whereas, in the judgment
of this Board, the Northern Minnesota
Development association, which ls an
incorporated development society of
this State, is a soclety which will and
properly oney appropriated

of $3.25000 hould be appropriated und
pald the \'nr hern Minnesota Devel-
upment association for the carrying on
of such agricultural development work
In St. Loufs County In accordance with
the provisions of said Chapter i7,
ow, Therefore, Be It Resolved, That
the sum of 33.330.00 be and the same
hereby fs appropriated out of the Gen-
eral Revenus Fund of St. Louis County,
feld sam to be pald 1o tne Northern
n

quarterly installments, payable about
the firat of each quarter, commencing
with the quarter beginning April 1st,
1913, and continuing during the year
1913, an@ unti]l March 31st, 1914, and
the Auditor of sald County is hereby
directed to draw his warrant on the
General Revenue Fund of said county,
for the sum of 3$312.50 per quarter,
commencing with April lll. 1913, pay-
able to the Treasurer of said Northern

By “Commissioner ONell:

Resolved, That the County Auditor
be and is hereby directed to advertise
(or bids to be opened by_this Board

corner of Sec. VP,
structing l.wn miles ot
Hoad, west from the Sturgeon Ldke
Road 'to the SW corner of Sec. 20, Twp.
59-21; on consltucllng one-half mile of
the Yokl Road, south from the NW
corner of Sec. Twp. 35-19, and on
grading 314 mlles of the Lavell Boan
north (Nm the St. Louis River: all ac:

cording to plans

provided, however, tllat before such
‘warrant shall be lssued for any quar-
terly payment. except the first, the
Treasurer of sald Northern Minnesota
Development association shall file with-
in the office of sald County Auditor a
full and complete verified statement
showing the total of all recelpts for the
preceding quarter and the sources there
of. and all disbursements made during
lsd quarter, with the dates thereof
and to whom and for what the same
were mad

Commissioner Kauppl moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
d!clnred adopted upon a unanimous

and a
be prepared by the !-}nglneer of Roads.

ommissioner O'Ne! moved the
adoption of the tesolutlon and it was
declare adopted upon & unanimous
vote,

ra

of the neglster ot Deeds‘ and that the
appointments of J. Stack and I Dil-
lon as clerks to succeed C. E. Johnson
and Sue Botten, be an nd are hereby
approved and confirm

Commissioner llc\mhan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

By Commlsuln!\er Tischer:

Resolved, That the follnw(ng sums
of money be and are hereby appropri-
ated nnd“auvor(!oned to the use of the

By Commissioner Tischer:

Resolved, That the personal prop-
orty tax judgment entered against C.
Stavaeth, of 1020 East 6th Street, in
the City of Duluth, in the office of the
Clerk of (ht District Court on Novem-
ber 16th, A. D.. 1908,
amount of $6.. 8
heredy c;ncelled and the Clerk of the
District Court and the County Trea-
surer be and are hereby directed to
satiafy the same n( xecord_

Commissioner moved the
adoption of the resulullon and It was
dut-laud adopted upon a unamimous

e

e

several Districts, for
the purpose of constructing and re-
nnlr!nz highways, bridges, etr_. there-

during the year 1913, rat
Commlutoner District, 37.50000, Sec-
ond Commlssloner District, $34,000.00;

Third Commissioner District, $7,500.0
Fourth Cummissloner Distric
000.00; Tifth Commissioner Distriet,
$46,500. 00. $ixth Commissioner District,

Higbways and B:

Petltion ot Vl:tor ueck et al.. for es-

ublh\;mem of all of Twps. 57-12 &. 1
. as

e ‘ownuship of Ba
sett” referred lo the Attorney for the

Boa!

Petition of Andrew P. Quaal al,
for establishment of new gchool dlstrlcl
o De, com 1.

T sed of Sec: 18, inclu-~
sive, E 6-18, by de a:hln‘ same
{rum School Dhlrin 0.

Petition of Martin M. Devell et al,

for d(nnluunn of schoo) District No.

Petitlon of John Dahl et al, for s
solution of School District No,
above petitions referred to the Attorney
for the Boar:

Upon motlnn of Commissioner Kaup-
pl, the rules were suspended to hear
persons before the Board. After sev-

ters before the Board, the Board re-
auried the regular order of businss,
upon Taotion of Commissioner McMa-
han, all members belng pruent.
omcers Remru as follow:
£ month of April, 1913: Re-
calpu !9«: 09 lncludlns personal prop=
orty tax collections; Bills ludllef and
,.llnwed. 342.40; Dulburaemenh. $812.48;
County Work, $3,182. C; on Han
i3May Ist, $47,620.52, Coumy 'runurer’n
lreeenm for $953.49 attac
of the Dlltrlcl mert. for month
of ADT. 1013 Receipts, $1,220.30; Coun-
¢ty Work, $811.62. ounty Treasurer's
Tecelpt for §1,230.30 attached.
egister of Deeds, for month of
ril, lsls- necelpx:. $396.03; County
nrk. 3224.75. nty Treasurers re-
celnh tor Sul 03 auach d.

Regist, ol Titles. for month of April,
c 1. County Treaa-
urer’l recelm- Ior $489.11 attached.

of Probate Court, for month
‘ot .Am'lL 1913: thelv(l. 346.75. County
Treasurers receipt for $46.75 aKached;
ofarren to the Attorney for the Poard:

Board of Poor Commissloners, for

wronth of January, February and March,

issloner

Resolved, That the bond of W' A.
Kennedy, Surveyor General of Logs and
Lurnber for lhe Fifth District of the
e of iinnesota, in the amount of

35 00000 wllh The Title Guaranty &
urety Compnny of Scranton, Penn-
sylvania. as surety, be and Is hereby
approved, together with

the Surety
therelin.
Commisslioner O'Nell moved the

adoptlon of the resolution and It was
‘d,eclnred adopted upon a unanimous

o
By_ Commissloner Swanstro
Resolved, That the State Sanator(um
for Consummlves be nn
requened to admit
and Wm. HIll, bﬂ!h Df Duluth, ay
na!!enu for terms of six (6) and four
(4) months, nspecuvely. the charges
therelor of not to exceed One Doliar
00) per day, in addition to necee-
nry incidental expenses, to be charged
l uls County and pald as are
other clalms agalnst sald county.
Commissioner Fraser moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
d"tllrtﬂ adopted upon a unenimous

Cammlsl loner Fraser

for the maintenance

and support of !helr ﬂlesltlma(u cblld.
be and is hereby approved.

Commluloner McMahan moved the

adoption of the resolution and it was

dec nred adopted upon a unanimous

By Commlnlnner O'Nell:
Resolved, That, pursuant to the proe
lllons of Chapler 109, General Laws
the sum Three Hundred
Dollus " (3300. 00) be and is hereby ap-
propriated and set apart out of the
County Revenue Fund for the purpuse
n_ the appropriate observ-
ance or Memor(ll Dly. on the $0th day
of M. 1913; =2id sum to be paid
the (ollowlnr munnu and to tho fol-
lowing persons, to-wit: not to exceed

$45,000.00; Seventh Commissioner Dis’

trict, $55,000.00; Miller Trunk oad,

State Highway No. 1, $10,000.00; En-

Klneering D(‘Dal’lmel\L $15.000.00° Jud-

icial Highways, 33,

General Roa. Exnen

Apnarlicnment, $262,000.00.
Cnmmlssloner Kauppl mmed the

nd it was

declared adopted’ ‘upon & Mnanimons

Hy “Commissioner Tischer.

Resolved. That the l’nllnwlns sums
of money be and are hereby appropri-
ated out of the County Special Road
Fund for the purpose of improving
lhe followlng named roads In the Sec:

misstor District, _to-wi
MarwelL $800.00; "North shore. xz sooo
Ve nlnn $1,000.00: T}

Last Duluth & Lester River, $: 00

Rice Lake, 82 00.00; Howard & Gnesen.

$2.000.00; Ryan, SROOA Schultz,
$400.00: Normanna, $500. McDoanell,

3 5
$700.00; Lakewood 3!9000. Total ap-
propriation, $16,5

‘ommissioner hau moved the
adoption of the re!nlullnn and it was
declued adopted upon a unanimous
vo
By Commhsmner Mcdah:

Resolved, That the lnllowmz sums
of money be and are hereby appropri-
ated out of the County Special Road
Fund for the purpose of lmproving the
following named roads in the Fourth
Commissloner District, to-wit:
$500.00; Tower & Ely, $2.000.00; Bul’n

alde, 3300.00: White Iron Lake 31
000. 00 ‘West Plke River Ruoéd $1,000.00:

Y, ' Neil
Whereas, under the provisions of
Chapter 265, General Laws of Minne-

sota for 1913, the Board of County
Commissioners of this County ls
granted authority to establish -and
carry on an Industrlal Home School
tor Girls within sald county, and to
acquire a lu“able building therefor by
lease or purchase, and to purchase
equipment therefor and to provide the
necessary funds for the maintenance of
said school, and Whereas,
ment of this Board. it Is f
interests of St Louis County that such
Industrtal Home School for Girls should
be established and conducted within
tl;s Cllly of Duluth, under the provisions
sal

Now, Thererore. Be It Resolved, That
the sald Industrial Home School for
Girls ba utabllsmd in the City of Du-
luth, tha committee of three
(3) msmban or this Board be ap-
pointed by Chalrman thereof, to
Belect @ sultable ballding for uss In
establishing and earrying on such
Home School, by lease thereof for ore
Year at not to exceed $75.00 per month,
wWith the privilege of renewing sald
lease for one year more, and to equip
sald building 'in the proper manner,
and to select a sultable sugperintendent
and matron, and 0 mlk 2l pecessary

¥ote,
By C Kauppl: .
wn-rns, by the prnvlslon! of Chap-
r 376, General Laws of Minnesota for

ou! 0 approrriate not to
exceed u.ow 00 or the purpose of pay-
1ax the salary and expenses of a Coun-
ty Agricultural Agent for service with-
in sald counties, and whereas, in the
judgment of this Board, {t is for the
best {nterests of St. Louis County thsl
such County Agricultural Agent should
be employed to advance the agricul-
tural laterests of thls county.

T~ Therefore, Be It Reseived, That
the e of $1.000.00 be and the same
hereby 1 .ppmmlaud out of the Gen-
eral Revenue Fung of St. Louls County
lur the purpose of paying the salary

moved the

and it was esnry to enforce u:e B;eﬂpa::mdag%
2a0a point.
Commissioner Kauppl moved the

adoption of the resolution and it was
uu:urzd adopted upon a unanimous

To the County Board
Your Committee on Clal:ns and Ac-
counts, to m were referred the
various bills against the County of
St. Louls, having considered the same,
recommend the adoption of the follow-
ing resoluuo
ANT M'MAHA\,
CHAS- KAUPPI,
R. 8. O'NEIL,
ittee.

Commli
Resolved, That the following des-
cribed bills against_the County of St
uls be and are hereby allowed at
the amounte hereinafter stated, and
the Audl(or of the County of St Louis
and 18 hereby directed to {ssue
connty orders in payment of the same,

MP’CEU.A\'EOUSECOU\TT GENERAL

-
9

0. Halden. Counly Avditor, postage,
ete, 8(.. Calligan, Reglster
J.

C\erk of Dls!l’ltx Court, same,

G. H. Vivian, County Treasurer, sal
33706 ‘W. Gilpin, Jud*'e c( Proh\!e
Court, same, $1 oung, Supt.
of Schools, lrzrzllng expenses, 3134,

E. Resche, Probation Officer, po:
age. $5.00; W. F. McKay, Supervisor
of Assessments, expenses, $7.40; H. F.
White, Third Asst. County Attorney,
expenses, $29.63; Warren reene,

1) torney, postage. $3.00; W. H.
Inspector of Mfines, expenses,
ver, Counly Survesor.
road expenses. $5.45: s. E. Adams,
Special Counsel, sahary nnd expenses.
$251.00: Emma lcks salary
Librarfan, $75.
clety,
Board of
Minn. Ftate Sanatorium,
care of patieats. $84.00: The Yale &
wne Mfg. Co., repairing lock, Treas
S : Burroughs Adding Ma-
attention to machines,
Cummins Co.. dating ea
celler, 35 : rsell. repalr-
ing chalr, Judge Enslgns Toom, 3$7.
Archltecls & Englneern Sunply C
aps. etc. Board of e
Lh'ery. livery for Sheriff, $24.00; helley
Hdwe. Co., rolling step uddcr. 834 50.
3lutual “Auto  Compa: y “Chal
car, 32,765.00; Tho! lafson, insur-
ance premium, $168.45; Tausslg,
purchase price of land for Work Farm,
$1.000.00: G. G. Hartley, same, $1,491.36;
J.'Kirby Jones, same, $1.000 00; Susan
Stryker and Harriet Stryker,  same,
Sl 939 Sl Jesse \Drton..ssl;lzo $983.25;

‘rlnscl’ipt af testimony, $9.f w St
el Co., ,Hmeall for DhL Court

Probate Court, 0;

Court Commissioner, ser\'lces. Probate
Court, nt, Carpent!r
work, Court House. :10: 84
Quigley, services as yardman,
House grounds, 365.00; Dulu!h Edlson
Elec_Co., street lights, $20.83: Dr. F.
ark, medical a!lendance. ete.,

e

dr)’ bunerl:a. Jail,
luth, Water & Light Dept.. waltr. Jall,
$66.58 Dlll“lh Edlson Elec, “ ht

af ylor stationery, 55
Mlller-bavls Printing Ca., blanks_and
$133.31; Proudfit Loose af
Varrant Register, e;t-.

ney,

0., gold duan aoap. etc., Jail at Vir-
ginfa, $15.2 P Caristensen,
Tecals for prsoners,
Telephone Ca., use
" 3 urial,

13.90; J.
124.07; Flood & Hor gan, hurh 390 00,
Lundall & Son, burll] $62.50; J. L. Phil:
lips, burial 8’50 C F McCamb, lL D..
coroner’s fee: 5 K rk, ML
D., aulop!!’ ftPs. Sla L. A. Barney,

D., 6.20; David Graham, AL
D.. same, 831 00‘ I. J. Murphy, M D,
same, $6.20; Geo. T. Ayres, M. D, same.
310 30 T R. Mll'!.l‘n. ﬂ. D, same, $17.40;

us!

of
as. L. Crawfo

s County’ Agrxcuum—.l ‘Agent, sala
sum to be subject to the order of the
Dean of the Department of Agriculture
of the Univesrity of Minnesota, and 1o

puh] unon hls order and only upon
surh

Com: mlsﬂnn AMcMahan moved the
adoptlon of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous
vote,

By Commlssioner Tischer:

Resolved, at the Cnunty Audltor
be and is herehy dll’et!!d to advertise
fBr bids to be o d by the Commit-

tee on Supplies Pana Purchasing at a
meeting of sald committee to be held
within ten (10) days of date of this
mecting, on one (l) automobile, 5-
passenger, 40 to h. p. type, for the
nse of the County Rnld Engineer and

se!d liome Schﬂvl, pmvided lurlher.
glal the Chalrman and Clerk of this

adoption of the resolutfon and ft was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

vote.

res.

In with the
olution, the CI

the of this Board, and also
on one (1) gasollne traction engine
for use on road work in the Second
Commissioner Distric
ommicsioner Tischer moved the
adnption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous
vote,
By Commissioner O'Neil:
Resolved, That, In the judgment of
the members of this Board. the .peti-
tion of Matt Hin(l and omen. for

ce of the Peace,
Aul‘orn. Xee! $4.50 A. . McRae, same,

Mesaba, 38.90; . Salmon, same,
Biwabik, 35 65; N. Ellertsnn. same, l“-
bt

A. 0. Korhonen,
Floodwood, $11.00 Jas. T. Mori-
u—(tr same, Mesaba, 31.:
El r‘
John Lonquist.

aton
nell, same, Skibo, HeiilS Henrunen,
interpreter fees, Mt Iron, $1.00:
Henderson, constable fees, 3t Irom,
$2.95; WnL Vutam. witness fees,
Iron.’ 31.00: John R. nelnxng. Sheriff,
or

for lhin Board 1s hereby directed to|C

3
Co. Surveyor

. s
den, same, Bl!. “‘

31182;
H

5's
50: Kirk'
Jos Longmone, """
6.0

J’im?ij

Rracco,
Ericklon. dynamﬂe. cie il
: PpL Couu!v
Siendr. rout expense >
Co.. frelght " joas

een gt

and Itasca Cauuues. n'&»

. Eng. & Sap
Hikehibson” Road, Joe Pu:
$iase; Lakewood' Road, .
nell, r Trunk
4, : Mcban}:en

Reamer, $313.

Peterson, $19.09.

COUNTY DITCH XNO. 1
), Su rveyor

3] 2

M
k- lml uu
“ui B
28 1y
e Slehaleck,
ﬂehaleck. bo:ri Sc nme. it

Erick’ Erickson, servic

2.25; Erick Fnd.son.

\!zgnus l
7.1

ning
31600; Chas.
John Eidum, same,
mick, services, $1.00
ware Co., snowshoes, 35.04,

adoption of the resolution and
declared adopted upen a u
vote.

‘To _the County Board:

Your Committee on Clalms asd i)
counts, to whom were referred iy s,
ous bills, road bils_ and payg
agalnst the County of St Louls, by
considered the game, recommend i
adoption of the following rua.\n'n

RS.O'\ IL,

X
long dmance 3

Committs,
Resolved, That the folowing &
scribed bills against the Countyef§
Loais, to-wit: F. F W
John Bergman, $41:
xLean. $6.00 be and are Rereby e

Towed.
Commissioner Kauppl

meved &

(‘ouTt +adoption of the resolution and £ vajl

de:lzrzd adopted upen a unirmmgy
¥o
To !he County Board.

Your Committee on Taxes adl
sessments, to whom were referrd
various -ppucnions for Teductad
taxes correctio
having considered the same, recozs
the adoption of the following ress |

tion.
CHAS, KAUPPL
GRANT ALY,

Resolved, That the foUn'L{"
scribed applications for refuctam ¥

:\n Carison, O &1
uth,—2; Duluth Bofler Wl—nl‘_ it
luth & Tron Renge Ry, RY. 3 &
Helmer Erlandson.
1a Gullh Great Lakes Dredze LM
Co, . Harr!s, Mra. Chrl
kons, Richard Hanson, S Hn
terstate Traction Co, Carl E. JO::IE
ohnson. Keller Broi. Oty X2
s LedobR
ear XeaM
Llnd & Iron C
(‘Arlos Musser, Axel Maki,
3 gerud, Mo Foigt
Calherlne Mefer, Jamet
McEachin, Phiilip )IL'CJZBHEV-
Danald, Olel \lckz'san, Ny L‘A
ron

Skala, Kaisa L.
man, Henry 5
Ole Segxem Sara eponmck.
zak, Jobn AL Sl‘eeney-
Carrie g; Smith. ng
Spring Mine, Wong ot
ader, T¢ ledo Tnve:

Mu. Augusta T’xa'r e lmed <ma :
Al John Clvan

zf—:x“i'aw E. Z!e:ler be-uu!;g 2
by approved, and rel
Commission with the IPDW"

o ved 2

mmissioner McMabas DO

adsguon of the resolution azd 8%
declared adopted 1upod

vote, oner swanstrom:

cash’ paid out
expenses, etc, §508.83; John I Mein<
ing, Sheriff, = boarding prisoners,
$1,480.71.
ELECTIO! EXPE!\SES
. Peterson. services, 312
Payson, same,

Commissioner McMahan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon a unanimous

ote.

To. the county Board:

Your Commitee on Claims and Ac-
counts, to whom were referred the
various county road bills and pay-rolls
azainst the Gounty of St Louts, having

sam en

Jas.

the location and

Com-
missioners Fraser, kluvpl and Swan-
strom as such Committ
By Commlssioner Mcllall

Whereas, proposal has been made to
this Board to sell °%5,000, par value,
of St. Louls County Court House bonds,
which mature in the year 1318, at a
price which will net sald county four
per cent. (4 per cent) per annum,
able seml.annually, and Whereas,
the Judgment of this Board, it is for

0

Louts County Court Houss Bond Slak-

is us lace. nnd
it s determined aring  be
had upon said pelmon at the office
of the County Auditor in the Court
House, in the Clty 0! Dulnth‘ In (ha
County of St
‘Tuesday, the 8th day o! July. l!l!. at
the hour of 2:30 a. m.. that Commls-
Sloners Fraaer. Kauppd. McInnis and
Nefl be and they are hereby ap-
polnted a commlnee to examine such
propoged route of said highway, which
committee will meet upon said route
at the -urtln;: point on Monday, the
16th day June ulx Detween the
hnurs of 1 L sald

Tower & 3500.0¢
81 500 00 Crane lee. $2,000.00; Tower
$1,500.00; h%weru U

5 umaer. Sl. .0/
LOOO 003 ssas, $1,0 seman,
$1,000.00; Vermilion, §1, 000 00; Johnson,

$500.00; Total appropriation, °$17,300.0¢,
Commissioner 3cMaha!
adoption of the resolution ani it was
declared_ adopted upon the following
vote: TYeas,—Commissioners Fraser,
Swanstrom. Mthhan and Kauppl lnd
Chairman Mcinnis,—3; \au—-non»
By Commisa(oner Swanstr, c
Resolved, That the su Ons
Thousand DB"RI’B ($1.000.1 ﬁl;) be nnd ls
u!

ing, tum:lr:‘_ln the purchue thereof.

- m.
day. and lbl! noﬂce of x\&ch hearln:
e

at
the Andltar of fhis County is Bereby
authorized to purchase from time to
time o much ot sald St. Louis County
Court House bonds as theré are suffi.
clent available funds {n sald Court
House Bond Sinking funds of the coun-

wit!

not less than four per cent. (4 per cent)
and the said Auditor is hereby au-
thorized and directed to cancel and re-
tire all of such bonds as he shall pur-

<hase.

Commissioner Fraser moved the
adoption of the resoluuon and lt was
unanimous

dgflaren adopted up!
By Commissioner Fraser:

Wherear, proposal has been made to
Louis County

this Board to sell to Bt

to

C mmhslonfr Mclahan moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
dec|ur=d adopted upon a unanimous

ote.
By “Comumissloner Kauppl:

That in th of
the members of this Board. the peti-
tlon of A. ckney and others,” for

the lccation and establishment of a
highway is reasonable on its face, and
lt In determined that a hearing be had

Chunty Auditor In ourt House,

ln the City of Duluth, in the County
St Louls, Minnesota, on Tues

l!le !(h day of J\IIY 1913, at the hour
3:3 m. Commissionera

a. at
anr. Kauppi, lldnnls and O'Neil ba
and they are hereb: & cam-

recom th
adoption of lhe teuowinx resolution:
Gl N,

TANT,

. UP!
& O'NEIL,
mmittee.

Comm}
LVED, That the following de-
n:rlhed road bills and pay-rolls agalnst

Frics
s

By Co
Resolved, That the County
anﬂ 1s hereby d:l;ected o

Stion of the rz};lumn

doption o
;eclpaud adopted upon B3

K ot

Auditor's report

ax-cm"’? nditlon oF Comty, ! B'“’
2na Cotaty Special B
Tows:

“Total Le\y sm._un m.d ‘#

rants Issued during th pf
1913, $32,055.61.
incldsive, ;’h‘

104
;_’uu.

Comm. District No,
District No,
District No,
District No.
District No,
District Yo.
District N

lllsc. General Rnnd

COUNTY SPECIAL ROA!

Apnmpruuun.

i or Tra SEat H?nzt: 1y No.
un A
Judithal Highwags istiwdy No

Total ccevaann

o Date. 2%
§ 008
206358 sl
1,16 T
osii3 gt
6e8sT uﬁ‘
pesLid ot BB
13383 ﬁ; 4
10 1
15.008.90 ;j}t:; ,‘:,j."f S
e nw %

-3
B

B
262,000.00  $ABSEE

the County of St. Louls be and are
hereby nllowed at the amounts herein-
after stated, and the County Auditor
be and is herehy directed to lssue coun-
t)'ltordcrl in payment of the same, to-

MISCELLA\EOLS COUXTY SPECIAL
0OAD EXPENSES.

and ﬂtd-
Tpon motion of

hannthe Bg‘.vm :U

6th day 0

l tholayuemaam

2
. %;x;_,

YJa
..‘&.
(]
b4

o

Byd. %



